

5161_ALTAVOZ POWER BANK LIORNEL

5161_Speaker Power Bank (Eng) User manual



It is recommended to read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

How to charge the item:

1. Use the cable provided for charging.
2. During the charging process, the white lights of the charge indicator will start to flash. As the charging process is completing the lights will start to remain solid. When fully charged, the LED lights will stay on.
3. Each charge indicator represents 25% of the battery.

How to charge devices:

1. Connect the USB cable to the mobile device using the appropriate connector. Connect the other end of the USB cable to the (OUT) port of the portable charger.
2. The item will begin to charge your device automatically. The indicators will turn off automatically after a few seconds. During the charge of your phone device, you can press the power button to see the power status of the portable charger.
3. Remove the USB cable at the end of process.

How to play music:

1. Hold down the power button "⏻" to turn on the device and you will hear "Power on". The Bluetooth will connect automatically and you will hear "Discovering" when searching for this device.
2. To synchronize your device with the speaker, select "5161" on the Bluetooth menu.
3. When you hear the voice "Connected" it means your device has been connected with the Bluetooth of the item. Now, you can control the music by operating this device.
4. "+" button: Press once to turn the volume up: when reaching the max, you can hear double sound to remind you; Hold down for the next one.
5. "-" button: Press once to turn the volume down: when reaching the min, you can hear double sound to remind you; Hold down for the last one.
6. When you disconnect the Bluetooth from your device, you will hear "Disconnected"
7. Hold down the power button "⏻" to turn off the device and you will hear "Power off"
8. After a while, if it hasn't connected, you will hear "Connection failed, Power off" and the device will turn itself off.

How to answer the phone:

1. When there are incoming calls, the item will ring to remind you. Press the call button "☎" to answer the phone. Hold down the button to switch to your own phone and press again to hang up the phone.
2. Hold down the button to refuse the incoming calls.

Specifications:

- Capacity: 4200mAh - Lithium polymer
- Input: DC 5V/1A
- Output: DC 5V/2.1A
- Power supply: Recharge via USB port
- Output: 3W
- Charge Indicator: 4 LED
- Micro USB cable included

Warning:

- Do not place or use the product at high temperature or in a humid environment.
- Keep the product out of reach of children.
- Do not vigorously shake, hit or throw the product.
- Using an incorrect power adaptor or USB cable could cause damage to both your mobile devices and the Power Bank.
- During charging, the Power Bank case may become slightly warm. This is normal as the charging and discharging process generates heat.
- If the power bank is not used for long time, please charge/discharge it once every three months to ensure the service life of the product.

CE
MADE IN PRC



This symbol both in the product and its user manual indicates that at the end of the devices electrical life, it should be recycled separately from your household waste. There are adequate means to dispose of this material for proper recycling. For more information, contact your local authorities.

Imported by: MKTO CATAL IMPORTACIONES S.L.
Ctra. De Huerca-Overa, s/n, 04640, Pulpí, Almería, Spain.

5161_Altavoz Power Bank (Esp) Manual de instrucciones



Recomendamos que lea detenidamente este manual de instrucciones y lo conserve para futuras consultas.

Cómo cargar el aparato:

1. Utilice para la carga el cable suministrado.
2. Durante los procesos de carga, los indicadores luminosos de color blanco empezarán a parpadear. Conforme el proceso de carga se vaya completando, estos indicadores se irán quedando fijos. Una vez que todos los indicadores estén fijos, el proceso de carga habrá finalizado.
3. Cada indicador de carga representa el 25% de la batería.

Cómo cargar dispositivos:

1. Conecte el dispositivo móvil que desee cargar al Power Bank por el puerto de salida (OUT) utilizando un cable con conexión USB.
2. Su dispositivo comenzará a cargarse de forma automática y los indicadores luminosos se apagarán automáticamente pasados unos segundos. Durante el proceso de carga, puede pulsar el botón de encendido para comprobar el nivel de batería disponible del power bank.
3. Retire el cable al terminar el proceso.

Cómo reproducir música:

1. Pulse de forma prolongada el botón de encendido/apagado "⏻" para conectar el dispositivo. Escuchará "Power on". El Bluetooth del dispositivo se conectará de forma automática y escuchará "Discovering". En este momento, el dispositivo tratará de vincularse con este dispositivo móvil.
2. Para llevar a cabo la sincronización, seleccione vía Bluetooth el dispositivo "5161"
3. Cuando escuche la palabra "Connected", su dispositivo estará conectado al Bluetooth del aparato. Ahora puede controlar la música desde este dispositivo.
4. Botón "+": Pulsar una vez para subir el volumen. Cuando se alcance el máximo, se escuchará un doble pitido. Pulse de forma prolongada para pasar a la siguiente pista.
5. Botón "-": Pulsar una vez para bajar el volumen. Cuando se alcance el mínimo, se escuchará un doble pitido. Pulse de forma prolongada para retroceder a la pista anterior.
6. Cuando desconecte el Bluetooth de su dispositivo móvil, escuchará "Disconnected"
7. Pulse de forma prolongada el botón de encendido/apagado "⏻" para apagar el dispositivo. Escuchará "Power off"
8. Si después de unos minutos el dispositivo no ha logrado conectarse, este se apagará de forma automática y escuchará "Connection failed, Power off".

Cómo responder a una llamada:

1. Al recibir una llamada, el aparato emitirá un tono para avisarle. Pulse el botón de llamada "☎" para responder. Pulse el botón de forma prolongada para cambiar a su dispositivo móvil y vuelva a pulsarlo para colgar la llamada.
2. Pulse el botón de forma prolongada para rechazar las llamadas entrantes.

Especificaciones:

- Capacidad: 4200mAh - Polímero de litio
- Entrada: DC 5V/1A
- Salida: DC 5V/2.1A
- Fuente de alimentación: Recargable mediante un puerto USB
- Potencia: 3W
- Indicador de carga: 4 LED
- Cable micro USB incluido

Advertencia:

- No sitúe ni utilice el producto en lugares a altas temperatura ni en ambientes húmedos.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No agite fuertemente ni golpee el artículo.
- El uso de adaptadores de corriente o cables USB incorrectos pueden dañar tanto sus dispositivos móviles como el Power Bank.
- Durante la carga, la carcasa del Power Bank puede calentarse ligeramente, es normal que se genere calor en los procesos de carga y descarga.
- Si no se utiliza el powerbank durante un período largo de tiempo, cárguelo/descárguelo una vez cada tres meses para asegurar la vida útil del producto.

CE
MADE IN PRC



El símbolo de referencia tanto en el producto como en su manual de usuario, indica que al final de la vida útil de los aparatos eléctricos y/o electrónicos, éstos deberán reciclarse por separado de sus residuos domésticos. Existen medios adecuados para recoger este tipo de material para su correcto reciclaje. Para obtener más información, póngase en contacto con la autoridad local.

Importado por: MKTO CATAL IMPORTACIONES S.L.
Ctra. De Huerca-Overa, s/n, 04640, Pulpí, Almería, Spain.